

18-15204-BB
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

FREDIS PALACIOS,
Defendant / Appellant,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Plaintiff / Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court,
Southern District of Florida, Miami Division 1: 17-cr-20013-JEM-4

APPELLANT PALACIOS' REPLY BRIEF

Arturo V. Hernandez
Counsel for Appellant
ARTURO V. HERNANDEZ, P.A.
40 N.W. 3rd Street, Suite 200
Miami, Florida 33128
Telephone: (305) 579-4850
Facsimile: (305) 381-6869
E-Mail: avhlawpa@gmail.com
Fla. Bar No. 0324078

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS ii

TABLE OF CONTENTSv

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESvi

ARGUMENTS AND CITATIONS OF AUTHORITY1

I. Specific Offense Characteristic Enhancements 1

II. Denial of Minor Role Adjustment. 10

CONCLUSION 11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE12

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<u>United States v. Aduwo</u> , 64 F.3d 626 (11th Cir. 1995)	3, 6
<u>United States v. Baldwin</u> , 774 F.3d 711 (11th Cir. 2014).	1
<u>United States v. Colorado</u> , 716 Fed.Appx. 922 (2017)	11-12
<u>United States v. Cruickshank</u> , 837 F.3d 1182 (11 th Cir. 2016)	12
<u>Ford ex rel. Estate of Ford v. Garcia</u> , 289 F.3d 1283 (11th Cir. 2002).	10
<u>United States v. Mothersill</u> , 87 F.3d 1214 (11th Cir. 1996).	3
<u>United States v. Petrie</u> , 302 F.3d 1280 (11th Cir. 2002).	1-2
<u>United States v. Rodriguez-Lopez</u> , 363 F.3d 1134 (11th Cir. 2004).	4
<u>United States v. Sanchez</u> 303 Fed.App’x 851 (11th Cir. 2008).	7
<u>United States v. Zaldivar</u> , 615 F.3d 1346 (11th Cir. 2010).	4
 Statutes & Other Authorities	
U.S.S.G. §1B1.3	1
U.S.S.G. § 2L1.1.	8
U.S.S.G. § 3B1.2	11
